

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 19836 OF 2023**

Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Office of Foreigner's Regional Registration Office  
& Ors ...Respondents

---

**Mr Kersi Dastoor, with Priyanka Desai & Rohit Balani, i/b Fort  
Circle, for the Petitioner.**  
**Mr DP Singh, for Respondent Nos. 1, 3 & 4.**

---

**CORAM G. S. Patel &  
Neela Gokhale, JJ.**  
**DATED: 24th July 2023**

**PC:-**

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. The Petitioner has given notice.
3. List the matter next week on 31st July 2023.
4. The Petitioner seeks protection against his forcible deportation pursuant to an order dated 10th July 2023.

5. Until the next date of 31st July 2023, the order will not be implemented, and the Petitioner is not to be either arrested or forcibly deported.

**(Neela Gokhale, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**

Digitally signed  
by GITALAXMI  
KRUSHNA  
KOTAWADEKAR  
Date: 2023.07.25  
14:15:03 +0530