

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.19836 OF 2023

Ajay Chawla .. Petitioner

Vs.

Office of the Foreigner's Regional
Registration Office, Mumbai and Ors. .. Respondents

ALONG WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.21837 OF 2023

Bindiya A. Chawla .. Applicant-Intervener

Mr. Kersi Dastoor with Ms. Priyanka Desai and Mr. Rohit Balani,
Advocates, i/by The Fort Circle, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues with Mr. D.P. Singh, Advocates for Respondent Nos.3
and 4.

Ms. Taubon Irani with Mr. Anand Mohan, Advocates, for the Applicant-
Intervener.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ

DATE : 2ND MAY, 2024.

PC. :

1. Liberty to move the Vacation Court if the need arises.
2. Stand over to 18th June 2024.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]