

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 313 OF 2024

Ajay Lajpatrai ChawlaPETITIONER

V/S

Office Of The Foreigners Regional Registration.RESPONDENT
Office Through Its Officer

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21837 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 313 OF 2024

Bindiya A Chawla Aka Bindiya WalliaPETITIONER

V/S

Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Surabhi Agrawal a/w Darshan Mehta & Aaditya Mapara

i/b Dhruve Liladhar & Co for Petitioner

Ms. Tauban Irani for applicant/intervenor

Mr. Rui Rodrigues a/w D P SINGH for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 12th July, 2024

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 15/07/2024. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)