
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 313 OF 2024

Ajay L. Chawla

.. Petitioner

Versus

Office of the Foreigner's
Regional Registration Office & Ors

.. Respondents

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Surabhi Agrawal, Darshan Mehta, Aditya Mapara, Megha Sanghavi i/b Dhruve Liladhar & Co, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aashish Kamat, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Jamshed Master, Anand Mohan, Bijal Gandhi Aniket Worlikar, Advocates for Petitioner in WPL.25349/24.

**CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**

DATE: AUGUST 12, 2024

P. C.

Mentioned. Taken out of turn.

2 Place the above Writ Petition along with Writ Petition (L) No.25349 of 2024 on 11th September, 2024. The interim relief granted in the above Writ Petition shall continue till 13th September, 2024. We also direct that if any of the Respondents want to file any affidavit in reply to Writ Petition (L) No. 25349 of 2024, they may do so on or before the next date.

Page 1 of 2
AUGUST 12, 2024

Aswale

Since the Passport Authorities are not present before us today, the Petitioner in Writ Petition (L) No.25349 of 2024 shall serve a copy of this order on the Passport Authorities.

3 Stand over to 11th September, 2024 along with Writ Petition (L) No.25349 of 2024.

4 This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]