

---

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.313 OF 2024**

Ajay L. Chawla

.. Petitioner

**Versus**

Office of the Foreigner's  
Regional Registration Office & Ors.

.. Respondents

UTKARSH  
KAKASAHEB  
BHALERAO

Digitally signed by  
UTKARSH  
KAKASAHEB  
BHALERAO  
Date: 2024.09.06  
17:43:11 +0530

---

**Mr.Aaditya Mapara i/b Dhruve Liladhar & Co.,** Advocates  
for the Petitioner.

---

**CORAM :B. P. COLABAWALLA &**  
**FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**  
**DATE : SEPTEMBER 06, 2024**

**P. C.**

- 1.** Mentioned. Not on board.
  
- 2.** The above praecipe has been moved because the date fixed in the above matter, which is 11<sup>th</sup> September 2024, is not convenient to the parties, and they have requested that the matter be kept on 26<sup>th</sup> September 2024.

**3.** In these circumstances, the above Writ Petition shall be placed on board on 26<sup>th</sup> September 2024 along with Writ Petition (L) No.25349 of 2024.

**4.** The interim relief granted in the above Writ Petition shall continue till 1<sup>st</sup> October 2024.

**5.** This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

**[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]**

**[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]**