

RUPALI
RAJESH
WAKODIKAR
Digitally
signed by
RUPALI
RAJESH
WAKODIKAR
Date:
2025.01.14
16:38:00
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 313 OF 2024

Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla ...Petitioner
Versus
The Office of the Foreigners Regional
Registration Office Through Its Officer & Ors....Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 21837 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 313 OF 2024

Bindiya A. Chawla Aka Bindiya Wallia ...Applicant
Versus
Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla & 3 Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate a/w Surakhi Agrawal a/w Mr. Darshan Mehta & Mr. Aaditya Mapara i/b Dhruve Liladhar & Co., for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues a/w Mr. D.P.Singh for the Respondent Nos.1,3 and 4.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 10th JANUARY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Considering the relations inter-se between the parties and since the parties i.e. the petitioner and the intervenor are not averse to exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement, stand over to **20th January, 2025 at 5.00 p.m. in Chambers.**

2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.