

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 313 OF 2024

Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla ....PETITIONER

V/S

Office Of The Foreigners Regional Registration.RESPONDENT  
Office Through Its Officer

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21837 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 313 OF 2024

Bindiya A Chawla Aka Bindiya Wallia ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla And 3 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Darshan Mehta i/b

Dhruve Liladhar & Co., for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jamshed Master a/w

Mr. Aniket Worlikar for Applicant in IA(L)/21837/23

Mr. Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla Petitioner is present

Mr. Aditya son of petitioner is present

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE  
&  
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR  
GOKHALE, JJ**

**DATE : 20th January, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 23/01/2025 in Chamber at 5.00 pm.

**( ASSOCIATE )**