

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

***WRIT PETITION NO.313 OF 2024***

Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla ... Petitioner  
Versus  
Office of the Foreigner's  
Regional Registration Office and Ors. ...Respondents

***WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.21837 OF 2023  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.313 OF 2024***

Bindiya A Chawla aka Bindiya Wallia ... Applicant/Intervener

***IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:***

Ajay Chawla ... Petitioner  
Versus  
Office of the Foreigner's  
Regional Registration Office and Ors. ...Respondents

***WITH  
WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.25349 OF 2024***

Bindiya Wallia ... Petitioner  
Versus  
Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Darshan R. Mehta a/w Mr. Aaditya Mapara i/b M/s. Dhruve  
Liladhar & Co., for the Petitioner in WP/313/2024 and for the  
Respondent No.2 in WPL/25349/2024.

Mr. Aniket Worlikar i/b Ms. Taubon Irani, for the Petitioner in WPL/25349/2024 and for the Applicant/Intervener in IA(L)/21837/2023.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues a/w Mr. D. P. Singh, for the Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 in WP/313/2024 and WPL/25349/2024.

Ms. Lavina Kriplani, A.G.P for the Respondent No.5 in WPL/25349/2024.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.***

***DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2025***

***P.C. :***

1. By consent, stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> June 2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

***DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.***

***REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.***