

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 313 OF 2024

Ajay Lajpatrai ChawlaPETITIONER

V/S

Office Of The Foreigners Regional Registration.RESPONDENT
Office Through Its Officer

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 25349 OF 2024

Bindiya WalliaPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Through Ministry Of External....RESPONDENT
Affairs

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21837 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 313 OF 2024

Bindiya A Chawla Aka Bindiya WalliaPETITIONER

V/S

Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 12th September, 2025

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 19/09/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)