

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 313 OF 2024

Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla .....PETITIONER

V/S

Office Of The Foreigners Regional Registration.RESPONDENT  
Office Through Its Officer

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4865 OF 2025

Bindiya Wallia .....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Through Ministry Of External....RESPONDENT  
Affairs

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21837 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 313 OF 2024

Bindiya A Chawla Aka Bindiya Wallia .....PETITIONER

V/S

Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla And 3 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Surabhi Agarwal Mr. Darshan Mehta

Mr. Aaditya Mapara i/b Dhruve Liladhar & Co.

for the petitioner. In WP/313/2024.

Respondent No.2 In WP/4865/2025.

Ms. Tauban Irani a/w Jamsheed Master a/w

Mr. Aniket Worlikar for the Petitioner. In WP/4865/2025.

