

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 313 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21837 OF 2023

Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla ... Petitioner
Versus
Office of the Foreigners Regional Registration Office ... Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4865 OF 2025

Bindiya Wallia ... Petitioner
Versus
Union of India ... Respondent

Mr. Jamsheed Master a/w. Mr. Aniket Worlikar for the Intervener in IAL
21837/23.
Mr. Rui Rodrigues a/w. Mr. D. P. Singh for Respondent Nos.1, 3 & 4.
Smt. Lavina Kriplani, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : 6th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Intervener, who sought time
due to personal difficulty, stand over to 6th March, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)