

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 313 OF 2024

Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla ...Petitioner
Versus
Office of the Foreigner's Regional Registration
Office through its Officer & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr Aaditya Mapara, with Darshan Mehta, i/b Dhruve Liladhar &
Co., for the Petitioner.
Mr Aniket Worlikar, for the Intervenors.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 12TH MARCH 2026.

PC:-

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.
2. Interim order passed on 24th July 2023 and continued from time to time, shall continue to operate until further orders.
3. At the request of Mr Worlikar, learned counsel appearing for the Intervenors, list this case again on 23rd April 2026 along with Writ Petition No. 9865 of 2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2026.03.13
17:03:03 +0530