

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.313 OF 2024

Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla ... Petitioner

Vs.

Office of the Foreigners Regional
Registration Office
Through its Officer ... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.21837 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.313 OF 2024**

Bindiya A Chawla aka Bindiya Wallia ... Applicant

Vs.

Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4865 OF 2025**

Bindiya Wallia ... Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India,
Through Ministry of External Affairs ... Respondents

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate with Ms. Surabhi Agrawal with Mr. Darshan Mehta and Mr. Aaditya Mapara i/b Dhruve Liladhar &Co. for the Petitioner in WP No.313/2024.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues with Mr. D. P. Singh for the Respondent Nos.1,3 and 4. Mr. Jamsheed Master with Aniket Worlikar for Intervenors in WP No.313 of 2024 and for the Petitioner in WP No.4865 of 2025.

Ms. Lavina Kripalani, AGP for Respondent-State in WP No.4865 of 2025.

**CORAM : SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED : 17th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :-

- 1) List the matter on 23rd April, 2026 along with Writ Petition No.4865 of 2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)