

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORIGINAL APPELLATE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 313 OF 2014

Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla ...Petitioner

Versus

Office of the Foreigners Regional Registration ...Respondent
Office

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21837 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 313 OF 2014

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4865 OF 2025

Ms. Surabhi Agrawal with Mr. Dharshan Mehta, Aadistya Mapara
i/b Dhruve Liladhar & Co, for the Petitioner in
WP/313/2014.

Mr. Jamsheed Master i/b Aniket Worlikar, for the Petitioner in
WP/4865/2025 and for the Intervener in WP/313/2014.

Mr. D. P. Singh with Rui Rodgrigues, for the Respondent Nos. 1, 3
and 4.

Ms. Lavina Kripalani, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 23RD APRIL 2026.

PC:-

1. It is submitted at the bar that pleadings have been exchanged in this case and the matter is now ready for final hearing. Therefore, both the Writ Petitions be posted for analogous hearing after re-opening of the summer vacation.

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2026.04.24
15:52:51 +0530

2. In view of the above and the request made at the bar, let the Writ Petitions be listed for final hearing on **17th June, 2026 at 3:00 p.m.**
3. Parties to come prepared accordingly.
4. Interim order, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)